
Ramu Cantonment English School and College  

Academic Calendar and List of Holidays 2023  (School Section)  
 

January February March April 

1 Sun 

Text Book 

Festival & 

Academic 

Session begins 

1 Wed 

 

1wed 

 

1 Sat 

 

2 Mon  2 Thu  2 Thu   2 Sun 
 

3 Tues  3 Fri  3 Fri  3 Mon  

4 Wed  4 Sat  4 Sat  4 Tues  

5 Thu 
 

5 Sun 
*Maghi Purnima 

5 Sun 
CT-1 (Nursery -

IX)   starts 
5 Wed 

 

6 Fri  6 Mon  6 Mon  6 Thu  

7 Sat 

 

7 Tue 

 

7 Tues 

Celebrating the 

Historical  7th 

March/ Doljatra  

7 Fri 

  

8 Sun  8 Wed 
 

8 Wed * Shab -e- Barat 8 Sat 
 

9  Mon  9 Thu  9 Thu CT-1 (IX) starts 9 Sun Easter Sunday 

10 

Tues 

 
10 Fri 

 
10 Fri 

 
10 Mon 

 

11 Wed 
 

11 Sat  11 Sat  11 Tues  

12 Thu 
 

12 Sun 
Pre- Test Starts 

(XII) 
12 Sun 

 

12 Wed 
Boisabi 

13 Fri  13 Mon  13 Mon  13 Thu 
 

14 Sat 
 

14 Tues 
 

14 Tues 
 

14 Fri 
Bengali New 

Year   
15 Sun  15 Wed  15 Wed  15 Sat  

16 Mon  16 Thu  16 Thu  16 Sun  

17 Tue 7th Raising Day 

of RCESC 

17 Fri  17 Fri Birthday of the 

Father of the 

Nation & National 

Children Day 

17 Mon 

 

18 Wed  18 Sat Shiv Ratri Brata  18 Sat  18 Tue  

19 Thu  19 Sun * Shab-e-Meraj 19 Sun CT-1 (IX) ends 19 Wed *Shab -e-Qadr 

20 Fri  20 Mon  20 Mon  20 Thu  

21 Sat 

 

21 Tue 

Celebrating 

Language 

Martyrs’ Day & 

International 

Mother Language 

Day 

21 Tue 

 

21 Fri 

*Jumatul 

Bidah 

 

22 Sun 
 

22 Wed 
 

22 Wed 
CT-1 (Nursery –

IX) ends   
22 Sat 

*Eid-ul-Fitr 

23 Mon 

 

23 Thu 

 

23 Thu 

*Ramadan & Eid 

ul Fitr  vacation 

start 

23 Sun 

 

24 

Tues 

 
24 Fri 

 
24 Fri 

 
24 Mon 

 

25 Wed 
 

25 Sat 
 

25 Sat 
Observing the 

Genocide  Day  
25 Tues 

 

26 Thu Saraswati Puja 26 Sun Inter House 

Badminton 

Competition  

26 Sun Celebrating 

Independence   

and National Day 

26 Wed  

27 Fri 

 

27 Mon 

 

27 Mon 

 

27 Thu 

*Ramadan & 

Eid ul Fitr  

vacation ends 

28 Sat 
 

28 Tues 
Pre- Test End 

(XII) 
28 Tues 

 

28 Fri 
 

29 Sun    29 Wed  29 Sat  

30 Mon 
 

 
 

30 Thu 
 

 
30 Sun 

Class resumes 

31 

Tues 

 

 
 

31 Fri 
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May June July August 

1 Mon 

May Day 

1Thu 

Half Yearly Exam  

(Nursery-XI),  

Pre-Test (X) starts 

1 Sat 

 

1Tues 

 

2 2 Tues 

Script showing 

of CT-1 

(Nursery-IX) 

2 Fri 

 

2 Sun 

 

2 Wed 

Summer 

Vacation ends 

3 wed  3 Sat  3 Mon  3Thu 

 

4 Thu 
*Buddha 

Purnima 
4 Sun 

 
4Tues 

 
4 Fri 

 

5 Fri 
 

5 Mon 

 

5 Wed 
Eid-ul-Adha 

Vacation ends 
5 Sat 

 

6 Sat 

 

6 Tue  6Thu Class resumes 6 Sun  

7 Sun 

Test (XII) 

CT-2 (XI)  

Starts 

7 Wed 

 

7 Fri 

 

7 Mon 

 

8  Mon  8 Thu  8 Sat  8 Tues  

9  Tues 

 

9 Fri 

 

9 Sun 

Report Card 

Distribution of  

Half Yearly  

(Nursery-IX) 

9 Wed 

 

10 Wed 

Inter House 

Parliamentary 

Debate 

Competition 

10 Sat 

 

10 

Mon 

Inter House 

Football / 

Handball 

Competition 

10 Thu 

 

11Thu 
 

11 Sun 
 11 

Tues 

 
11 Fri 

 

12 Fri 
 

12 Mon 
 12 

Wed 

 
12 Sat 

 

13 Sat 

 

13 Tue 

 

13 Thu 

 

13 Sun  

14 Sun  14 Wed  14 Fri 

 

14Mon  

15 Mon  15 Thu 
 

15 Sat  15 Tues Observing the 

National 

Mourning Day 

16 Tues  16 Fri  16 Sun  16 Wed Year Final 

(XI)  Starts 

17 Wed  17 Sat 
 

17 

Mon 

 17 Thu  

18 Thu 

CT-2 (XI) ends 

18 Sun 

Half Yearly Exam 

 ( Nursery-IX), 

Pretest class-X 

ends 

18 Tue 

 

18 Fri 

 

19 Fri 
 

19 Mon 
 19 

Wed 

 
19 Sat 

 

20 Sat 

 

20 Tue 

Azan/ Qirat 

Competition 20 Thu 

* Hijri New 

Year Summer 

Vacation starts 

20  Sun 

 

21 Sun Test Ends (XII) 21 Wed  21 Fri  21 Mon  

22 Mon 

 

22 Thu 

Script Showing of   

Half Yearly 

(Nursery-IX),  

Pretest class-X  

22 Sat 

 

22 Tue 

Inter House 

Math/ GK 

Competition 

23 Tue  23 Fri  23 Sun  23 Wed  

24 Wed 
 

24 Sat 
 24 

Mon 

 
24 Thu  

25 Thu  25 Sun 
*Eid-ul-Adha 

Vacation  starts 

25 

Tues 
 25 Fri  

26 Fri  26 Mon  
26 

Wed 
 26 Sat  

27 Sat  27 Tue  27 Thu  27 Sun  

28 Sun  28 Wed  28 Fri  28  Mon  

29 Mon  29  Thu *Eid-ul-Adha  29 Sat *Holy Ashura 29 Tues  

30 Tues  30 Fri  30 Sun  30 Wed  

31 Wed    
31 

Mon 
 31Thu 

Year Final 

(XI)  ends 
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September October November December 

1 Fri 

 

1Sun 
Test Exam Class X  

starts  
1 Wed 

 
1 Fri 

 

2 Sat  2 Mon  2 Thu  2 Sat 
 

3 Sun  3 Tue 
 

3 Fri  3 Sun  

4 Mon 
CT-2 (Nursery to 

IX) starts 
4 Wed 

 
4 Sat 

 
4 Mon 

 

5 Tue 

 

5 Thu 

  

5 Sun 

 

5 Tue 

Yearly  Exam  

 (Nursery-IX) 

ends 

6  Wed 
Shuva 

Janmashtami 
6  Fri 

 
6 Mon 

 
6 Wed 

 

7 Thu 
 

7 Sat 
 

7 Tues 
 

7 Thu 
Teachers’ 

Training starts  

8  Fri  8  Sun 
 

8 Wed CT-1 (XII)  ends 8 Fri  

9  Sat 
 

9  Mon  9 Thu  9 Sat 
 

10  Sun 
 

10 Tue  10 Fri 
 

10 Sun  

11 

Mon 

 11 

Wed 

 
11 Sat 

 11 

Mon 

 

12 Tue 
 

12 Thu  12  Sun Shyama Puja 12 Tue  

13 

Wed 

*Akheri Chahar 

Somba 
13 Fri 

 

13 Mon 
Cultural Week 

Starts 

13 

Wed 

Teachers’ 

Training ends 

14 Thu 

 

14 Sat 

 

14 Tues 

 

14 Thu 

Martyred 

Intellectual day 

Pre-Test (XII)  

ends  

15 Fri  15 Sun   15 Wed  15  Fri 
 

16 Sat 

 

16 

Mon 

Test  Exam Class 

X ends 

16 Thu 

Cultural Week 

Ends 

 

Class Party  
16  Sat 

Celebrating 

Victory Day 

 

Report Cards 

Distribution 

(Nursery-IX) 

17 Sun 
 

17Tue 
 

17 Fri 
 

17 Sun 
Winter Vacation 

starts 

18 

Mon 

 18 

Wed 

Celebrating Sheikh 

Russel Day 
18 Sat 

 18  

Mon 

 

19 Tue  19Thu  19  Sun Yearly  Exam  

(Nursery-IX)  

starts 

19 Tue  

20 

Wed 

 

 
20 Fri 

Durga Puja 

vacation starts 
20 Mon 

 
20 

Wed 

 

21 Thu CT-2 (Nursery to 

IX) ends 

21 Sat  21 Tue Celebrating 

Armed Forces Day 

21 Thu  

22 Fri  22 Sun  22 Wed  22 Fri  

23 Sat 
 23 

Mon 

 

23 Thu 
 

23 Sat 
 

24 Sun   24 Tue Bijoya Dashami 24 Fri  24  Sun  

25 

Mon 

 
25 

Wed 

 
25 Sat 

 25 

Mon 

Christmas Day 

26 Tue 
Science Fair 

26 Thu 

 

26 Sun 
Pre-Test (XII)  

starts 
26 Tue 

 

27 

Wed 

Script showing 

CT-2 

(Nursery-IX)   

27 Fri 

*Fateha e 

Yajdaham 

Teachers’ Day   

27 Mon 

 
27 

Wed 

 

28 Thu *Eid- e- Milad-

un -Nabi 

28 Sat Laxmi Puja,* 

Prabarana Purnima 

Durgapuja 

Vacation ends 

28 Tues  28 Thu  

29 Fri  29 Sun Class Resumes 29 Wed  29 Fri  

30 Sat 
 30 

Mon 

CT-1 (XII)  starts 
30 Thu 

 
30 Sat 

Winter Vacation 

ends 

 
 31 

Tues 

Script Showing 

Test exam Class X  
 

 
31 Sun 

Teachers’ 

Reporting Day 
 

Friday and Saturday  Holiday Exam College Exam Competition 

 * Marked holidays depend sighting on the  Moon. 
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